March 19, 2009

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2001

Page 1, line 19, replace "1,224,000" with "794,000" and replace "1,430,000" with "1,000,000"

Page 1, line 24, replace "6,528,252" with "6,098,252" and replace "16,444,554" with "16,014,554"

Page 2, line 18, replace "8,002,692" with "7,572,692" and replace "26,537,857" with "26,107,857"

Page 2, line 20, replace "8,002,692" with "7,572,692" and replace "26,607,857" with "26,177,857"

Page 2, line 29, replace "1,430,000" with "1,000,000"

Page 2, line 30, replace "5,433,327" with "5,003,327"

Page 3, line 30, replace "\$715,000" with "the sum of \$350,000"

Page 3, line 31, replace "\$1,430,000" with "\$1,000,000"

Page 4, line 2, replace "the remaining \$715,000" with "a separate sum of \$550,000 of the \$1,000,000"

Page 4, line 4, after "committee" insert "and any expenditures relating to the remaining \$100,000 must be approved by all members of this committee"

Renumber accordingly

## STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT - LC 98001.0207 FN 6

A copy of the statement of purpose of amendment is attached.